
0 0.25 0.5 0.75 1 1.25 1.5

324

1452

2240

147237

216

1158

1153

35241

540

1674

936

2610

194

1005

2194

3393

182478

173.8

189.6

174.0

251.8

 21.1

 27.0

 17.7

 28.9

 51.6

 59.0

 62.8

 59.5

 28.1

 51.8

 50.7

 48.9

 73.5

0.71 (0.61 to 0.82)

0.78 (0.73 to 0.84)

0.71 (0.67 to 0.75)

1.00 (0.99 to 1.01)

0.74 (0.62 to 0.88)

0.96 (0.89 to 1.03)

0.63 (0.59 to 0.68)

1.00 (0.98 to 1.02)

0.72 (0.64 to 0.80)

0.83 (0.78 to 0.88)

0.89 (0.81 to 0.96)

0.85 (0.80 to 0.89)

0.42 (0.35 to 0.50)

0.72 (0.67 to 0.79)

0.70 (0.66 to 0.74)

0.68 (0.65 to 0.71)

1.00 (0.99 to 1.01)

Chinese

Black

South Asian

White

Chinese

Black

South Asian

White

Chinese

Black

South Asian

White

Black Caribbean

Black African

Bangladeshi

Pakistani

Indian

By age

All ages

>=50

<50

Ethnic Group No.Cases

Age Standardised

Rate per 100 000

person−years

Incident

Rate Ratio (99% FCI/CI)

Incident
Rate Ratio (99% FCI/CI)

Test of heterogenity between South Asian ethnic groups: χ2
2 = 61.4; p < 0.001; Black ethnic groups: χ1

2 = 2.6; p =  0.1

Test of heterogenity by age in: South Asian: χ1
2 = 9.6; p =  0.002; Black: χ1

2 = 24.4; p < 0.001; Chinese: χ1
2 = 0.2; p =  0.6


