		Age Standardised Rate per 100 000	Incident	Incident
Ethnic Group	No.Cases	person-years	Rate Ratio (99% FCI/CI)	Rate Ratio (99% FCI/CI)
All ages				
White	182478	73.5	1.00 (0.99 to 1.01)	
South Asian	3393	48.9	0.68 (0.65 to 0.71)	\diamond
Indian	2194	50.7	0.70 (0.66 to 0.74)	
Pakistani	1005	51.8	0.72 (0.67 to 0.79)	
Bangladeshi	194	28.1	0.42 (0.35 to 0.50)	_ _ :
Black	2610	59.5	0.85 (0.80 to 0.89)	\diamond
Black African	936	62.8	0.89 (0.81 to 0.96)	
Black Caribbear	n 1674	59.0	0.83 (0.78 to 0.88)	
Chinese	540	51.6	0.72 (0.64 to 0.80)	
Test of heterogenity between South Asian ethnic groups: $\chi_2^2 = 61.4$; p < 0.001; Black ethnic groups: $\chi_1^2 = 2.6$; p = 0.1				
By age				
<50				
White	35241	28.9	1.00 (0.98 to 1.02)	+
South Asian	1153	17.7	0.63 (0.59 to 0.68)	-
Black	1158	27.0	0.96 (0.89 to 1.03)	
Chinese	216	21.1	0.74 (0.62 to 0.88)	_ - •_
>=50				
White	147237	251.8	1.00 (0.99 to 1.01)	
South Asian	2240	174.0	0.71 (0.67 to 0.75)	-
Black	1452	189.6	0.78 (0.73 to 0.84)	
Chinese	324	173.8	0.71 (0.61 to 0.82)	_ e
Test of heterogenity by age in: South Asian: $\chi_1^2 = 9.6$; p = 0.002; Black: $\chi_1^2 = 24.4$; p < 0.001; Chinese: $\chi_1^2 = 0.2$; p = 0.6				

Γ

0

0.25 0.5 0.75 1 1.25 1.5